
2023 11U SCHEDULE
All games start at 6:30 pm
HOME TEAM SETS UP THE DIAMOND

DATE DAY HOME VISITORS DIAMOND
02-May Tuesday Balwin Gibbons 1 Henry Singer #4

Fort Sask 3 Griesbach Fort Sask 28
Fort Sask 1 Gibbons 2 Fort Sask Mowat #24
Fort Sask 2 TBA

04-May Thursday Gibbons 1 Fort Sask 1 Gibbons #1
Gibbons 2 Fort Sask 2 Gibbons #3
Balwin Griesbach Henry Singer 4
Fort Sask 3 Fort Sask 28

09-May Tuesday Griesbach Gibbons 1 Henry Singer #4
Fort Sask 3 Gibbons 2 Fort Sask 28
Fort Sask 1 Fort Sask 2 Fort Sask Mowat
Balwin JJ Bowlen #3

11-May Thurday Gibbons 1 Fort Sask 2 Gibbons #1
Fort Sask 1 Fort Sask 3 Fort Sask 28
Gibbons 2 Balwin Gibbons #3
Griesbach Griesbach

13-May Saturday Rally Cap Day #1 @ Bannerman Community League @ 10:00 am

14-May Sunday Pitch, Hit & Run @ Bannerman Community League @ 10:00 am

16-May Tuesday Griesbach Gibbons 2 Henry Singer #4
Fort Sask 1 Balwin Fort Sask Mowat #24
Fort Sask 2 Fort Sask 3 Fort Sask 28
Gibbons 1 Gibbons #1

18-May Thursday Gibbons 1 Fort Sask 3 Gibbons #1
Fort Sask 2 Balwin Fort Sask 28
Fort Sask 1 Griesbach Fort Sask Mowat #24
Gibbons 2 Gibbons #3

FIELD CLOSURE LINE: 780-496-4999 or www.edmonton.ca 
        Updated Monday to Friday after 4:00 pm



2023 11U SCHEDULE
All games start at 6:30 pm
HOME TEAM SETS UP THE DIAMOND

DATE DAY HOME VISITORS DIAMOND
23-May Tuesday Balwin Gibbons 1 Henry Singer #4

Fort Sask 3 Griesbach Fort Sask 28
Fort Sask 1 Gibbons 2 Fort Sask Mowat #24
Fort Sask 2 TBA

25-May Thursday Gibbons 2 Gibbons 1 Gibbons #3
Fort Sask 2 Griesbach Fort Sask 28
Fort Sask 3 Balwin Fort Sask Mowat #24
Fort Sask 1 TBA

30-May Tuesday Griesbach Gibbons 1 Henry Singer #4
Fort Sask 3 Gibbons 2 Fort Sask 28
Fort Sask 2 Fort Sask 1 Fort Sask Mowat #24
Balwin Balwin

01-Jun Thursday Gibbons 1 Fort Sask 1 Gibbons #1
Gibbons 2 Fort Sask 2 Gibbons #3
Griesbach Balwin Henry Singer #4
Fort Sask 3 Fort Sask 28

2-3-4 June Fri. - Sun. NEZ 11U & 13U Tornament in Rundle Park

06-Jun Tuesday Griesbach Gibbons 2 JJ Bowlen #3
Balwin Fort Sask 1 Henry Singer #4
Fort Sask 2 Fort Sask 3 Fort Sask 28
Gibbons 1 Gibbons #1

08-Jun Thursday Gibbons 1 Fort Sask 2 Gibbons #1
Fort Sask 3 Fort Sask 1 Fort Sask 28
Gibbons 2 Balwin Gibbons #3
Griesbach JJ Bowlen #3

10-Jun Saturday Rally Cap Day #1 @ Bannerman Community League @ 10:00 am

FIELD CLOSURE LINE: 780-496-4999 or www.edmonton.ca 
        Updated Monday to Friday after 4:00 pm



2023 11U SCHEDULE
All games start at 6:30 pm       HOME TEAM SETS UP THE DIAMOND

DATE DAY HOME VISITORS DIAMOND
13-Jun Tuesday Fort Sask 3 Gibbons 1 Fort Sask 28

Balwin Fort Sask 2 JJ Bowlen #3
Griesbach Fort Sask 1 Henry Singer #4
Gibbons 2 Gibbons #3

15-Jun Thursday Gibbons 2 Gibbons 1 Gibbons #3
Fort Sask 2 Griesbach Fort Sask 28
Fort Sask 3 Balwin Fort Sask Mowat #24
Fort Sask 1 TBA

20-Jun Tuesday Make Up Rained Out Games

Playoffs
22-Jun Thursday 1st Place 4th Place Game 1 TBA

2nd Place 3rd Place Game 2 TBA
5th Place Bye Game 3 TBA
6th Place 7th Place Game 4 TBA

27-Jun Tuesday Winner Game 1 vs Winner Game 2 TBA
Lose Game 1  vs Loser Game 2 TBA
5th Place  vs  Winner Game 4 TBA

29-Jun Thursday RAIN OUT DATE

Diamonds:
Gibbons Hwy 28A/53 Ave. Turn west off 28A just past Gibbons turnoff.
Fort Sask 28 9905 - 93 Ave.
Fort Sask Mowat #24 9549 - 86 St.
Balwin 70 St. & 132 Ave.
Griesbach 14490 Sir Arthur Currie Way NW
JJ Bowlen #3 59 St. & 144 Ave.
Henry Singer #4 14920 - 142 St.

Contacts:
TEAM COACH EMAIL PHONE
Gibbons #1 Dallas Dureault dureault@live.com 780-203-1382
Gibbons #2 Leroy Norris leroynorris@gmail.com 780-668-1522
Fort Sask #1 Scott Hennig sshennig@shaw.ca 780-953-4484
Fort Sask #2 Steven Wispinski steven.wispinski@gmail.com 780-203-2269
Fort Sask #3 Nicolas Plooy njplooy@gmail.com 587-785-5594
Balwin Chris Schlodder cschlodder@hotmail.ca 780-616-5605
Griesbach Chris Nelson chrisdnelson@yahoo.com 780-231-1120


